Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LOGOYES.COM, INC.		09/12/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Website Pros, Inc.	
Street Address:	12735 Gran Parkway West, Building 200	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32258	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77384673	LOGOYES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

trademark@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Tanezaki

Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEBCO-005T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Tanezaki
Signature:	/ELT/
Date:	09/30/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0288

900117359

source=signedassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0289 Case: LOGOY-005T

TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 12th day of September 2008.

WHEREAS LOGOYES.COM, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at #258 2020 Fieldstone Pkwy., Suite 900, Franklin, TN 37069 has intended to use the mark LOGOYES in online services and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2008 based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial Number 77/384,673, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, WEBSITE PROS. INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 12735 Gran Parkway West, Building 200, Jacksonville, FL 32258 is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LOGYES.COM, INC. does hereby assign to WEBSITE PROS, INC. the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

ASSIGNOR: LOGOYES.COM, INC.

TixClient DocumentusM,OGOYW05TNAssignment,ETU.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 09/30/2008